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What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1004 Scottish Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 21st May 2012

Voting intention Scottish Consfituency Gender Age Social Grade Scotland Financially better or worse off
Vote Independent
Total | con | Lab | M [ snp | con | Lab | M | NP | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-39 | 4059 | 60+ |ABCL | C2DE | ves | no |POM| Better | Worse)  No | Don'
Dem Dem know| off off | difference | know
Weighted Sample| 1004 | 120 | 343 | 45 | 303 | 102 | 307 | 39 | 377 | 478 | 526 | 118 | 243 | 358 | 284 | 472 | 532 | 327 | 572 | 105 | 269 476 133 126
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Headline Voting Intention
Con 14 100 0 0 0|9 1 5 3|15 13 14 13 14 15| 17 11 4 22 3 3 24 4 10
Lab 40 0 100 O 0 0 9 2 13| 36 44 29 47 41 37| 33 46 | 20 51 49 23 52 28 48
Lib Dem 5 0 0 100 O 0 0o 87 3 6 5 12 4 5 4 6 4 2 7 6 3 5 10 7
SNP 35 0 0 0 100( 1 2 4 80| 39 32 37 32 37 35|38 33|72 13 34| 69 11 51 33
Other 6 0 0 0 0 6 1 2 1 5 6 8 4 4 8 5 6 2 8 8 2 8 7 2
Other Parties Voting Intention
Green 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 3 6 3 2 1 3 2 1 3 7 1 2 5 2
UKIP 2 0 0 0 0 6 0 2 0 2 3 0 0 2 6 2 3 0 4 1 0 5 0 0
BNP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 4 9 5 4 2 4 5 2 5 10 3 4 7 9
Don'tknow 10 0 0 0 0 2 3 15 2 5 15 10 11 7 12 9 11 5 10 24 4 10 12 23
Scottish Constituency Vote
Conservative 12 83 0 0 0 [100 O 0 0| 13 10 10 9 12 14| 14 10 2 19 1 2 22 2 5
Labour 35 2 8 2 2 0 100 O 0| 32 39 32 38 37 32| 27 43| 14 48 43 16 48 28 42
Lib Dem 4 1 0o 72 0 0 0 100 O 4 5 5 4 5 4 6 3 0 7 5 1 6 5 9
SNP 43 11 14 23 96| O 0 0 100| 46 41 49 44 42 42| 48 39 (82 19 44 80 17 59 40
Other 5 2 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 5 3 7 5 4 1 7 7 2 7 6 3
Non Voters
Wouldn't vote 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 5 4 2 3 5 2 4 11 2 4 5 8
Don'tknow 10 6 3 11 1 0 0 0 0 5 14 16 8 7 12 8 11 5 11 21 4 10 7 22
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Weighted Sample

Scottish Regional Vote
Conservative
Labour
Lib Dem
SNP
Other
Scottish Regional Vote: Others
Green
Scottish Socialist Party
Solidarity
Other
Non Voters
Wouldn't vote
Don't know

And do you agree that Scotland should become
a country independent from the rest of the UK?

Yes
No
Don't know

And do you think Scotland would be financially
better or worse off if Scotland became
independent from the rest of the UK?

Better off

Worse off

It would make no difference
Don't know
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Voting intention Scottish Constituency Gender Age Social Grade Scotland Financially better or worse off
Vote Independent

Total | con | Lab | M [ snp | con | Lab | = | snp | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2539 | 4059 | 60+ |ABCL | C2DE | ves | no |POMt| Better | Worse)  No | Don'

Dem Dem know| off off | difference | know
1004 120 | 343 | 45 | 303 | 102 | 307 | 39 | 377 | 478 | 526 118 | 243 | 358 | 284 | 472 | 532 | 327 | 572 | 105 | 269 476 133 126
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
13 85 0 2 1 97 1 4 1 15 11 10 11 13 15 15 11 3 21 2 2 24 4 9
34 3 83 4 2 1 91 2 3 30 38 28 34 37 31 26 42 14 45 40 17 47 23 40
4 1 1 68 0 0 1 76 1 3 6 6 4 3 6 6 4 1 7 3 1 5 8 9
36 8 12 17 82 1 3 1 82| 38 35 37 39 37 34 39 34 | 69 15 40 70 14 46 30
12 4 4 10 15 2 4 16 13| 14 10 20 12 9 13 15 10 13 12 14 10 11 19 13
6 2 3 10 5 1 3 14 4 6 6 14 9 5 3 9 4 4 7 14 3 5 12 12
3 1 1 0 7 1 1 0 7 5 2 6 1 3 4 2 4 7 1 0 6 1 6 2
0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
3 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 3 2 0 1 2 6 2 3 2 3 0 1 4 1 0
4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 2 4 10 2 4 4 8
8 5 2 0 1 1 1 4 1 4 12 13 8 7 8 7 9 3 10 17 2 10 3 19
33 10 18 15 72 6 14 4 67 | 38 27 27 36 33 31 33 32 {100 O 0 90 1 49 10
57 88 72 76 20|93 76 87 25| 54 59 61 51 57 61 59 55 0 100 O 4 97 38 40
10 2 10 9 8 1 10 10 8 8 13 12 12 11 8 8 13 0 0 100 6 2 12 50
27 7 17 18 57 4 13 6 54 | 32 22 30 28 28 23 27 26 | 74 2 16 | 100 0 0 0
a7 82 63 44 16|89 64 60 19| 45 50 36 44 48 53 49 46 2 80 9 0 100 0 0
13 4 9 24 18 3 11 14 18| 14 13 17 13 13 12 13 14 | 20 9 16 0 0 100 0
13 7 12 14 9 4 12 21 9 9 15 17 14 11 11 11 14 4 9 59 0 0 0 100
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